2021/2022 DWR Drought Program Funding

Program
SCDRP Phase 2

SCDRP Phase 3

SCDRP Phase 5

SCDRP Phase 6

UMBDRP Phase
1 General

UMBDRP Phase
2 General

SCDRP Phase 7

UMBDRP Phase

3-URC/Tribal S..
Grand Total

Implementing Agency

City of Ukiah

Total

Mendocino County

Total

Redwood Valley Little River Band of Pomo Indians
Total

Redwood Valley County Water District

California Indian Environmental Alliance (for Manc..

Total

Sonoma County Water Agency
City of Fort Bragg

Total

Mendocino City Community Service District
(MCCsD)

Humboldt County on behalf of the North Coast Res..

Total

Irish Beach Water District

Total

Round Valley County Water District
Total

Project
City of Ukiah Emergency Pump Intertie Project

Mendocino County Community Water Supply R..

Booster Pump station rehabilitation and well p..

New well

Water storage tanks and backup source connec..

Russian River Watershed Water Supply Resilie..

Raw Water Pipeline Project

Grant Administration

MCCSD Drought Tolerance Emergency Water S..

Brooktrails Township Clarifier Project

Irish Beach Well Activation and Water Tank Res..

Round Valley CWD Groundwater Vulnerability ..

County
Mendocino

Mendocino

Mendocino

Mendocino
Mendocino

Mendocino
Mendocino

Mendocino
Mendocino
Mendocino

Mendocino

Mendocino

Funding Amount Total Project Cost

$264,600
$264,600
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$104,523
$104,523
$1,810,000
$3,211,730
$5,021,730
$2,086,172
$8,797,500
$10,883,672
$35,000
$4,897,000
$110,000
$5,042,000
$400,000
$400,000
$548,485
$548,485
$24,265,010

$264,600
$264,600
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$104,523
$104,523
$1,810,000
$3,211,730
$5,021,730
$2,086,172
$8,797,500
$10,883,672
$35,000
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$110,000
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$24,265,010



