## 2021/2022 DWR Drought Program Funding

Program	Implementing Agency	Project	County	Funding Amount	Total Project Cost
SCDRP Phase 2	City of Ukiah	City of Ukiah Emergency Pump Intertie Project	Mendocino	\$264,600	\$264,600
	Total			\$264,600	\$264,600
SCDRP Phase 3	Mendocino County	Mendocino County Community Water Supply R	Mendocino	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000
	Total			\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000
SCDRP Phase 5	Redwood Valley Little River Band of Pomo Indians	Booster Pump station rehabilitation and well p	Mendocino	\$104,523	\$104,523
	Total			\$104,523	\$104,523
SCDRP Phase 6	Redwood Valley County Water District	New well	Mendocino	\$1,810,000	\$1,810,000
	California Indian Environmental Alliance (for Manc	Water storage tanks and backup source connec	Mendocino	\$3,211,730	\$3,211,730
	Total			\$5,021,730	\$5,021,730
UMBDRP Phase 1 General	Sonoma County Water Agency	Russian River Watershed Water Supply Resilie	Mendocino	\$2,086,172	\$2,086,172
	City of Fort Bragg	Raw Water Pipeline Project	Mendocino	\$8,797,500	\$8,797,500
	Total			\$10,883,672	\$10,883,672
UMBDRP Phase 2 General	Mendocino City Community Service District (MCCSD)	Grant Administration	Mendocino	\$35,000	\$35,000
		MCCSD Drought Tolerance Emergency Water S	Mendocino	\$4,897,000	\$4,897,000
	Humboldt County on behalf of the North Coast Res	Brooktrails Township Clarifier Project	Mendocino	\$110,000	\$110,000
	Total			\$5,042,000	\$5,042,000
SCDRP Phase 7	Irish Beach Water District	Irish Beach Well Activation and Water Tank Res	Mendocino	\$400,000	\$400,000
	Total			\$400,000	\$400,000
UMBDRP Phase 3 - URC/Tribal S	Round Valley County Water District	Round Valley CWD Groundwater Vulnerability	Mendocino	\$548,485	\$548,485
	Total			\$548,485	\$548,485
<b>Grand Total</b>				\$24,265,010	\$24,265,010